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Former Name 
Capro Ninety-Five Limited 
Preform Company 407 Limited 
Kupe Albert Street Developments Limited 
Maitreya Consultants Limited 
Lendcorp Financial Services Limited 
Woruco Holdings No 11 Limited 
Clifton and Vail Limited 
Pythia Nominees Limited 
Cleethorpes Seventy Five Limited 
Donald Design Limited 
Runymede Twenty One Limited 
Preform Company 402 Limited 

Tasman Park Products Limited 
Record Storage Company (Auckland) Limited 
Wilson Wright McKay Company Limited 
Chemical Research & Development Limited 
Dargaville Apiaries Limited 
Golden Disc Motoring Services Limited 
Groundwater & Civil (N.Z.) Consultants 

Limited 
Fidelity Security Mutual Management Limited 
Escrow Holdings Forty-Five Limited 
Basham Services Limited 
Hollywood Video Club Limited 
Abbots Key and Lock Limited 
Lahu Holdings Limited 
Tamarix Design Limited 
Geoff Freebody (1986) Limited 
Houdini Holdings Limited 
Bushells Cabinets Limited 

New Name 
Delta Design & Display Limited 
Briggo Limited 
Annim Enterprises Limited 
Parallel Rigging Limited 
Monetary Systems Limited 
Kiwi Switchgear Co. (1990) Limited 
The Auckland Birthcentre Limited 
Banksia Information Technology Limited 
GMS Fulfilment Services Limited 
Bay Terraces Limited 
Air Post Limited 
Commercial Timber Developments (1990) 

Limited 
Nekram Holdings Limited 
Kevin Pretty Enterprises Limited 
Wairoa Valley Lodge Limited 
Clare Properties Limited 
Jaanz (International) Limited 
J.G. Adsett Holdings Limited 
GCNZ Woodward-Clyde Limited 

Progressive Brokers Limited 
Redwood Electronics (1990) Limited 
New Zealand Listener (1990) Limited 
Hollywood Investments Limited 
MM A Grade Locksmiths Limited 
Otaka International Hotel Limited 
Super Value Holdings Limited 
Kevo Design Limited 
Gijon Investments Limited 
Bushell Developments Limited 

P.A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

AK. 485573 
AK. 480974 
AK. 370424 
AK. 436239 
AK. 354292 
AK. 487597 
AK. 471878 
AK. 478888 
AK. 437173 
AK. 361700 
AK. 482535 
AK. 480619 

AK. 103546 
AK. 038045 
AK. 361511 
AK. 374572 
AK. 091265 
AK. 083624 
AK. 230958 

AK. 343927 
AK. 458678 
AK. 481043 
AK. 116213 
AK. 372322 
AK. 476853 
AK. 460391 
AK. 297948 
AK. 295344 
AK. 082674 

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND 

In the matter of section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, and 
in the matter of Lumley General Insurance Ltd.: 

R.I. (1984) Pty Ltd. WN. 000404 

4573 

Date of 
Change 
13/11/90 
16/11/90 
16/11/90 

7/11/90 
15/11/90 
9/11/90 

14/11/90 
19/11/90 
31/10/90 
14/11/90 
19/11/90 
12/11/90 

20/11/90 
22/11/90 
16/11/90 
20/11/90 
19/11/90 
21/11/90 
12/10/90 

3/10/90 
16/11/90 

5/11/90 
2/11/90 
7/11/90 

16/11/90 
15/11/90 
16/11/90 
15/11/90 
11/11/90 

cc13327 

The New Zealand branch of Lumley General Insurance Ltd. at 
Sydney, Australia, hereby gives notice of its intention to cease 
to have a place of business in New Zealand from 28 February 
1991. 

Pursuant to Section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 
1955 

Dated this 22th day of November 1990. 

Signed on behalf of Lumley General Insurance Ltd. by its 
solicitor and duly authorised agent McElroy Milne, per: 

L. MANNING. 
cb12871 

Notice is hereby given that on or after the 10th day of March 
1991, this company shall cease to have a place of business in 
New Zealand. 

Dated this 23rd day of November 1990. 

P. C. JOYCE. 

KPMG Peat Marwick, P.O. Box 1584, Auckland. 
cb13307 

OTHER 

Fox Glacier Hotel Partnership 

Notice of Dissolution of Partnership 

Agnes Anne Smith, Simon Douglas Kerr, James Patrick 
Sullivan and Kathleen Sullivan, all of Fox Glacier (hereinafter 
referred to as "the partners"), hereby give notice that by deed 
of dissolution dated the 16th day of November 1990, they 
resolved to dissolve the partnership known as "Fox Glacier 

Hotel Partnership". The dissolution of partnership was 
effective as from the 16th day of November 1990. 

Signed for and on behalf of the partners by their solicitors and 
duly authorised agents, Buddle Findlay, per: 

L. J. HALL, Solicitor. 
0113267 


