NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

5 DECEMBER

		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Capro Ninety-Five Limited	Delta Design & Display Limited	AK. 485573	13/11/90
Preform Company 407 Limited	Briggo Limited	AK. 480974	16/11/90
Kupe Albert Street Developments Limited	Annim Enterprises Limited	AK. 370424	16/11/90
Maitreya Consultants Limited	Parallel Rigging Limited	AK. 436239	7/11/90
Lendcorp Financial Services Limited	Monetary Systems Limited	AK. 354292	15/11/90
Woruco Holdings No 11 Limited	Kiwi Switchgear Co. (1990) Limited	AK. 487597	9/11/90
Clifton and Vail Limited	The Auckland Birthcentre Limited	AK. 471878	14/11/90
Pythia Nominees Limited	Banksia Information Technology Limited	AK. 478888	19/11/90
Cleethorpes Seventy Five Limited	GMS Fulfilment Services Limited	AK. 437173	31/10/90
Donald Design Limited	Bay Terraces Limited	AK. 361700	14/11/90
Runymede Twenty One Limited	Air Post Limited	AK. 482535	19/11/90
Preform Company 402 Limited	Commercial Timber Developments (1990) Limited	AK. 480619	12/11/90
Tasman Park Products Limited	Nekram Holdings Limited	AK. 103546	20/11/90
Record Storage Company (Auckland) Limited	Kevin Pretty Enterprises Limited	AK. 038045	22/11/90
Wilson Wright McKay Company Limited	Wairoa Valley Lodge Limited	AK. 361511	16/11/90
Chemical Research & Development Limited	Clare Properties Limited	AK. 374572	20/11/90
Dargaville Apiaries Limited	Jaanz (International) Limited	AK. 091265	19/11/90
Golden Disc Motoring Services Limited	J.G. Adsett Holdings Limited	AK. 083624	21/11/90
Groundwater & Civil (N.Z.) Consultants Limited	GCNZ Woodward-Clyde Limited	AK. 230958	12/10/90
Fidelity Security Mutual Management Limited	Progressive Brokers Limited	AK. 343927	3/10/90
Escrow Holdings Forty-Five Limited	Redwood Electronics (1990) Limited	AK. 458678	16/11/90
Basham Services Limited	New Zealand Listener (1990) Limited	AK. 481043	5/11/90
Hollywood Video Club Limited	Hollywood Investments Limited	AK. 116213	2/11/90
Abbots Key and Lock Limited	AAAA A Grade Locksmiths Limited	AK. 372322	7/11/90
Lahu Holdings Limited	Otaka International Hotel Limited	AK. 476853	16/11/90
Tamarix Design Limited	Super Value Holdings Limited	AK. 460391	15/11/90
Geoff Freebody (1986) Limited	Kevo Design Limited	AK. 297948	16/11/90
Houdini Holdings Limited	Gijon Investments Limited	AK. 295344	15/11/90
Bushells Cabinets Limited	Bushell Developments Limited	AK. 082674	11/11/90
P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			cc13327

cc13327

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

In the matter of section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Lumley General Insurance Ltd.**:

The New Zealand branch of Lumley General Insurance Ltd. at Sydney, Australia, hereby gives notice of its intention to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand from 28 February 1991.

Dated this 22th day of November 1990.

Signed on behalf of Lumley General Insurance Ltd. by its solicitor and duly authorised agent McElroy Milne, per:

L. MANNING.

cb12871

R.I. (1984) Pty Ltd. WN. 000404

Pursuant to Section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that on or after the 10th day of March 1991, this company shall cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

Dated this 23rd day of November 1990.

P. C. JOYCE.

KPMG Peat Marwick, P.O. Box 1584, Auckland.

cb13307

OTHER

Fox Glacier Hotel Partnership

Notice of Dissolution of Partnership

Agnes Anne Smith, Simon Douglas Kerr, James Patrick Sullivan and Kathleen Sullivan, all of Fox Glacier (hereinafter referred to as "the partners"), hereby give notice that by deed of dissolution dated the 16th day of November 1990, they resolved to dissolve the partnership known as "Fox Glacier Hotel Partnership". The dissolution of partnership was effective as from the 16th day of November 1990.

Signed for and on behalf of the partners by their solicitors and duly authorised agents, Buddle Findlay, per:

L. J. HALL, Solicitor.